FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-19-1998

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office



PIKU REC		IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII			
8-13-98	8-13-98 100782760				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BILLY JOE RATLIFF, JR		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company			
Addittional name(s) of conveying party ☐ yes ☑ no	v(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 11, 19	J				
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed	* *	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No	o.(s) 29/080,619	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ yes 🗵 no			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should b	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: The Goodyear Tire & R Internal Address: Dept 823 - Dock		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1144 East Market City: Akron State: OH Zip:	Street 44316-0001	Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. T P LEWANDOWSKI No 26,478 Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy of B/1/47 Date			
T P LEWANDOWSKI No 26,478 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Docke	t No.	DN	1997	230	
Serial	No	29/	108	0, 6	519
Filed		ec	11,	19	97

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,I,	Billy Joe Ratliff, Jr.	of <u>3844 Talen</u>	t Drive, Akron, Ohio 44319	
have in	vented certain impr	ovements in TIRE SIDE	WALL AND BUTTR	ESS	,
for filin	g in The United Sta	ates of America, being ov on described therein and	vner(s) of all right, titl	le and interest in and to said app onvey the entire interest both le	lication
	e of Ohio (assignee)) is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title a	of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corpor nd interest in and to said applica- refor, all as hereinafter set forth:	
the enti- in any for- any for- Internat extension division invention	ersigned does (do) re right, title and in form or embodiment eign country based ional Convention; ons thereof to be al, continuation, come in this or any y to issue any and	hereby sell, assign, transf nterest in and to said invent thereof, and in and to the thereon, including the rig also the entire right, titl obtained in this or any ontinuation-in-part or sub- foreign country; and the	er and set over unto sention or inventions, a the aforesaid application that of file said foreign le and interest in and foreign country upon stitute applications while undersigned hereby	nsideration received by the underside assignee, its successors and as described in the aforesaid application, and in and to any application applications under the provision to any and all patents or reist is said invention or inventions a ich may be filed upon said invention authorize(s) and request(s) the said assignee of its success	assigns, ication, filed in s of the sues or and any ntion or issuing
invention without	on, reissue and other on and to sign all ot expense to myse	ner patent applications in her lawful papers and to p	this or any foreign perform all other lawfu assignee may deem	continuing, substitute, impro country relating to said applica- al acts without further considerate necessary or desirable to ma- tion, the following acts:	ution or ion, but
(1)	(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;				
To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.					
filing d		hereby authorize(s) said		this Assignment the serial num	ber and
date(s)	IN WITNESS WI	signature(s).		set his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the
WITKI	es Gradei	(L.S.) Billy	for Kattifffr.	. /2/11 19 97	
WITNE	200	(L.S.)		,	
		(L.S.)		,	
WITN		(L.S.)	TO THE A PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	,	
WITN	ESS				

State of Ohio	lummit)	SS:		
On this// EBilly Joe Ratliff, Jr.	day of A	reenbe	, 1997	, before me personally appeared
to me personally know acknowledge the signin			-	signed the foregoing assignment, and
			Margae	otary Public MARGARET L. PARADISE, Notary Public
State of of	\	SS:	// N	otary Public MARGARET L. PARADISE, Notary Publi Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio Ommission Expires July 8, 2002
			, 19	, before me personally appeared
State of of)	SS:	N	otary Public
On this)day of		, 19	, before me personally appeared
to me personally know acknowledge the signin			et and deed.	signed the foregoing assignment, and
State of of)	SS:		
On this	day of		, 19	, before me personally appeared
to me personally know acknowledge the signin	*			signed the foregoing assignment, and
			N	fotary Public